Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Mail to (Nar	ne):		
Address:			_

## Public Notice of Licensing for a Significant Environmental Impact Facility

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Chapter 27 Section 27.170 of the Broward County Administrative Code that the Broward County Environmental Protection and Growth Management Department issued a license to construct, operate, renew, or make a modification to the Significant Environmental Impact Facility listed below. You are receiving this Public Notice based on the notification recipient criteria that are specified in the code. This public notice constitutes a final agency determination. A person with a substantial interest may file a petition to request review of or to intervene in a review of a final administrative determination within 10 days subject to the provisions of Section 27-14 Broward County Code of Ordinances. The following are details of the subject facility license description agency and contact information. You can access the administrative review provisions in Chapter 27-14 BCC through the following Broward County website:

www.broward.org/EnvironmentAndGrowth/EnvironmentalProgramsResources/Enforcement/Pages/Enforcement.aspx

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility Description:
Name of Applicant
TYPE OF LICENSE
APPLICATION NUMBER
LOCATION WHERE APPLICATION AND AGENCY INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED
Agency Name: Agency Address where applications may be reviewed:
Agency Phone Number:
Agency Email Address:

## FACILITY DESCRIPTION